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TOTAL PUBLIC I/DD SPENDING FOR SERVICES: FY 1977-2021

Non-Medicaid Spending
HCBS Waiver, ICF/ID & Related Medicaid

State
$641.1 Million

34%

Related Medicaid
3%

Waiver SSI/ADC
29%

Waiver
56%

ICF/ID
11%

Federal
$1.33 Billion

66%

Total Spending: $1.97 Billion

PUBLIC I/DD SPENDING BY REVENUE SOURCE: FY 2021 
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FISCAL EFFORT FOR I/DD SERVICES: FY 1977-2021

Total
Community
Institution

Source: Tanis, E.S., et al. (2023). The State of the States in Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities, Kansas University Center on 
Developmental Disabilities, The University of Kansas. stateofthestates.ku.edu
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FEDERAL I/DD MEDICAID SPENDING BY REVENUE SOURCE: FY 1977-2021
HCBS Waiver
Public and Private ICF/ID
Other Medicaid

Other State, 7.6%

Other Federal, 19.8% Medicaid HCBS, 80%

Medicaid ICF/ID, 16%

Related Medicaid, 4%

Federal-State Medicaid, 
72.6%

Total Spending: $1.97 Billion

TOTAL FEDERAL-STATE MEDICAID SPENDING AS 73% OF TOTAL I/DD SPENDING: FY 2021 
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ADJUSTED WAIVER COST PER PARTICIPANT

Source: Tanis, E.S., et al. (2023). The State of the States in Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities, Kansas University Center on 
Developmental Disabilities, The University of Kansas. stateofthestates.ku.edu
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INDIVIDUAL AND FAMILY SUPPORT SPENDING: FY 1987-2021
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Supported Employment
Family Supports

2,114

6,285

18,851

21,270
23,295

1,340

3,861

1,640

3,301 3,998 4,400
2,909

6,140

12,358

2,312 2,288 3,020
0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

87 89 91 93 95 97 99 01 03 05 07 09 11 13 15 17 19 21

Nu
m

be
r o

f P
ar

tic
ip

an
ts

Fiscal Year

INDIVIDUAL AND FAMILY SUPPORT PARTICIPANTS: FY 1987-2021

Supported Living & Personal Assistance
Supported Employment
Family Supports
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INDIVIDUAL AND FAMILY SUPPORT SPENDING BY REVENUE SOURCE: FY 1987-2021

Federal-State HCBS Waiver
Non-Waiver Spending

Source: Tanis, E.S., et al. (2023). The State of the States in Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities, Kansas University Center on 
Developmental Disabilities, The University of Kansas. stateofthestates.ku.edu
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PERSONS WITH I/DD BY SIZE OF SETTING: FY 2011-2021 
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ANNUAL COST OF CARE BY RESIDENTIAL SETTING: FY 2021

Source: Tanis, E.S., et al. (2023). The State of the States in Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities, Kansas University Center on 
Developmental Disabilities, The University of Kansas. stateofthestates.ku.edu
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Private Institution, 3%

Public Institution, 10%

7-15 Persons, 0.02%

6 or Fewer Community 
Services, 54%

Supported Living, 32%

Family Support, 0.03%

Supported Employment, 1%

Total Spending $1.97 Billion

I/DD EXPENDITURES AS A PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL SPENDING BY CATEGORY: FY 2021 
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TOTAL DAY WORK AND SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT PARTICIPANTS: FY 1987-2021

Total Day Work (Including Supported Employment) 

Percent Supported Employment

Source: Tanis, E.S., et al. (2023). The State of the States in Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities, Kansas University Center on 
Developmental Disabilities, The University of Kansas. stateofthestates.ku.edu 
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with Roommate 

With Family 
Caregiver 

ESTIMATED NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS WITH I/DD BY LIVING ARRANGEMENT: FY 2021
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ESTIMATED NUMBER OF CAREGIVERS BY AGE: FY 2021 
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ESTIMATED NUMBER OF I/DD CAREGIVING FAMILIES AND FAMILIES SUPPORTED 
BY I/DD AGENCIES: FY 1989-2021

Total I/DD Caregiving Families 
State I/DD Agency Family Support

 Source: Tanis, E.S., et al. (2023). The State of the States in Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities, Kansas University Center on 
Developmental Disabilities, The University of Kansas. stateofthestates.ku.edu




